
BRHLL Policies for Umpires in Junior/Senior/ or Non-LL games
(including Sunday Showcase, not including All Star scrimmages or
practice games):
 
Recommended Fee Schedule:  (Fees listed are per game.  If more than
one umpire works a game, they split the fee total.)
Junior/Senior Games:  $50.00 per game
Sunday Showcase: 
12U:  $50.00/game
9U, 10U, 11U:  $40.00/game
8U:  $25.00/game
 
1)   Umpires will be paid in cash up front before start of game.  Umpires

must be present to be paid.
2)   If an umpire shows up for a game, and the game is initiated, but not

completed, the umpire is paid 100% of the fee regardless of number of
innings played.

a.   If game is started, but not completed and the game is “made
up/completed” on another date, the paid umpire is obligated to
complete game on rescheduled date.

b.   No additional payments will be made for makeup dates.
3)   If an umpire shows up for a game, but the game is cancelled prior to

the start due to Weather, the umpire is to be paid 50% of the fee.
a.   If the game is made up at a later date, the umpire will be paid

the remaining 50% fee at that time.
4)   If an umpire shows up for a game, but the game is cancelled due to

forfeiture by either team, the umpire is to be paid 100% of the fee for
that game.

5)   If the game is cancelled for any reason at least one (1) hour before the
scheduled game and the umpire is notified of the cancellation at least
one hour before game time, the umpire is not to be paid.

a.   If the game is rescheduled, the umpire will be paid the full fee at
that time.

6)   BRHLL will provide water or Gatorade for umpires during games hosted
at BRHLL.

 
 

BRHLL Policies for Umpires in Little League Games (Majors and AAA,
Keraga Cup and Post-Season Tournament Games hosted at BRHLL)
 
Umpires will not be paid a fee for working Little League (Majors and AAA)
games. 
 
1)   BRHLL will provide water/Gatorade for umpires as needed during

games hosted at BRHLL. This is NOT in effect for scrimmages or



practice games (e.g. Pre-season, regular season or All Star
scrimmages or practice games).

2)   BRHLL will provide ONE meal (sandwich, chips, drink) on any day in
which an umpire works a game at BRHLL. This is NOT in effect for
scrimmages or practice games (e.g. Pre-season, regular season or All
Star scrimmages or practice games).

3)   New Umpires agreeing to work at least one game per week will be
provided a Navy uniform shirt their first season at BRHLL. 

4)   Each umpire volunteering to work post-season tournament games will
be provided an additional Light Blue uniform shirt.

5)   Veteran umpires may request a new shirt periodically if original shirt is
worn or damaged beyond repair.

6)   BRHLL will provide all necessary umpire equipment (chest protector,
mask/throat protector, shin guards, pouch and ball/strike indicator).
Umpires are not required to purchase their own gear.

a.   Umpires may choose to purchase their own gear at their own
expense.

b.   Umpires choosing to work post-season tournament games
will be required to have a navy umpire/baseball cap and
gray umpire slacks which they may purchase at their own
expense.

7)   Umpires are encouraged to attend post-season festivities, but are
asked to pay entry fees for themselves and their families.

 


